
Columbus FSDO Employee Directory  

Administrative Staff  

Verene L. Miller , Office Manager  

Richard A. Pemberton , Front Line Manager  

Timothy A. Fleming , Front Line Manager 

Helen Burgard , Administrative Office 

Wanda Gillon , Aviation Safety Technician  

Keith Jones , Aviation Safety Technician 

Marie Slaven , Aviation Safety Assistant  

Michele Tuhy , Aviation Safety Assistant  

Airworthiness Inspectors  

Dennis Garcia, Airworthiness ASI  

Mark Harden , Airworthiness ASI 

Jonathan Jeffries , Airworthiness ASI 

Bob Holdridge , Airworthiness ASI  

Roger Olson , Airworthiness ASI 

Gordon Smith , Airworthiness ASI  

Lee Thiel , Airworthiness ASI  

Kevin Tyree , Airworthiness ASI  

John Welsh , Airworthiness ASI 

John Wolfe , Airworthiness ASI 

Avionics Inspectors   

Stan Barnes , Avionics ASI 

Samuel Taylor , Avionics ASI  

Jesus Zubia , Avionics ASI  

Aaron (Paul) Virgin , Avionics ASI  

Vincent Nolan , Avionics ASI  
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Operations Inspectors  

Dave Fraser , Operations ASI  

Steve Green , Operations ASI  

Dennis Lecklider , Operations ASI  

Richard Leister , Operations ASI  

Wayne Meyer , Operations ASI 

Randy Poropatich , Operations ASI 

Greg Schaper , Operations ASI 

Cabin Safety Inspector 

Alisa Sanders , Cabin Safety ASI 

ATOS Remotely Sited Inspectors  

William Mazurek , Operations ASI 

William Plessinger , Operations ASI  

CSET  

Jay Wilkins, Airworthiness ASI  

FAASTeam  

Valerie Palazzolo , Manager  

Mark Kimmel , Airworthiness ASI  
  

mailto:dave.fraser@faa.gov
mailto:steven.a.green@faa.gov
mailto:Dennis.K.Lecklider@faa.gov
mailto:richard.leister@faa.gov
mailto:Wayne.Meyer@faa.gov
mailto:randy.poropatich@faa.gov
mailto:Greg.Schaper@faa.gov
mailto:Alisa.Sanders@faa.gov
mailto:william.mazurek@faa.gov
mailto:william.plessinger@faa.gov
mailto:jay.wilkins@faa.gov
mailto:valerie.g.palazzolo@faa.gov
mailto:Mark.Kimmel@faa.gov

